ORDINANCE 2020-001 AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2016-006

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 1-101 OF THE CITY OF EAGLEVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES.

Whereas, Section 1-101 of the Eagleville Code of Ordinances sets the meeting schedule for City Council meetings and for City Council Work Sessions; and

Whereas, the Eagleville City Council desires to amend this Section;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City of Eagleville Tennessee City Council that Section 1-101 of the Code of Ordinances, also known as the Municipal Code, shall be struck in its entirety and is hereby replaced to read:

1.101. <u>Time and place of regular meetings.</u> The City Council shall adopt a regular meeting schedule no later than January 1 of each year for both City Council Meetings and Work Sessions. Such Adopted Meeting Calendar shall be posted on the City's Website immediately after adoption. Any changes to the meeting schedule shall also be posted on the City's Website. Council Meetings shall generally be held on the fourth Thursday of each month. Work Sessions shall generally be held on the second Thursday of each month. Meetings will be at the Eagleville City Hall and commence at 7:00 p.m. All dates, times and locations are subject to the Adopted Meeting Calendar or as otherwise posted.

Work sessions may be canceled or incorporated into the agenda of regular monthly meetings as the need or circumstance may warrant. Special meetings and work sessions may be scheduled as the need arises.

BE IT ENACTED that this ordinance shall take effect 15-days from and after its final passage, the public welfare requiring it.

	Approved:	
ATTEST:	Chad Leeman, Mayor	
City Recorder, Phillip Dye		
Passed First Reading: Passed Second Reading:		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
James A. Turner, City Attorney		